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UPLOADING POSITION OF AWARDED TENDERS AS ON 29/06/2024 FOR CARRIAGE MECHANICAL 
 

Sl. 
No 

e-Tender 
No. 

Date of 
opening 
Tender 

Name of Work LOA No. & Date 
DOC of 

the 
work 

Awarded cost 
(Rs.) 

Name of Agency 
Remark

s 

1. 
GEMC-

51168775
0515341 

20.07.20
22 

Intensive 
Cleaning of Non-
AC Conventional 
and Non-AC LHB 

Coaches 

P.O. No. GEMC-
511687750515341 dtd. 

06-08-2022 

16-08-
2022 

Rs. 
20,30,400.00 

M/s Akash 
Construction, 3, Abdul 

Jabbar Road, P.O: 
Kanchrapara, P.S: 

Bizpur, Dist: 24 Pgs (N) 

W
or

k 
in

 p
ro

gr
es

s 

2. 
GEMC-

51168779
6954759 

01.07.20
22 

Shop Floor 
Cleaning 

P.O. No. GEMC-
511687796954759 dtd. 

26-08-2022 

03-09-
2022 

Rs. 
1,08,92,277.33 

M/s Shivam 
Construction, 63/1, 
Kanchrapara, Abdul 

Jabbar Road, North 24 
Parganas, West Bengal. 

3. SP-22-24 
05-07-
2022 

Screen Printing 

CWORKSHOP-KPA-
MECHANICAL/SP-22-

24/ 01014630060984 dtd. 
01/09/2022 

08-09-
2022 

Rs. 
18,01,953.97 

M/s B.R Construction, 
143 Kabi Guru 
Rabindra Path, 

Kanchrapara, North 
Twenty-Four Parganas- 

743145 

4. 
GEMC-

51168772
1317561 

20-07-
2022 

Wheel 
transhipment, 

Axle Box 
Dismantling, 

Cleaning of C&W 
components 

P.O. No. GEMC-
511687721317561 dtd. 

02-09-2022 

12-09-
2022 

Rs. 
24,38,096.76 

M/s Shivam 
Construction, 63/1, 
Kanchrapara, Abdul 

Jabbar Road, North 24 
Parganas, West Bengal. 

5. 
BSD-22-

25 
10.08.20

22 
Repairing of BS 

Doors 

CWORKSHOP-KPA-
MECHANICAL/BSD-22-

25/01157290061187 
DTD. 05-09-2022 

08-09-
2022 

Rs. 
14,75,905.95 

M/S Balajee 
Engineering Co., G/No 

320 Pan Bastee, 
Bhootbagan Road 

Kanchrapara, North 
Twenty-Four Parganas- 

743145 

6. 
GEMC-

51168770
2936459 

21-07-
2022 

Office Floor 
Cleaning 

P.O. No. GEMC-
511687702936459 dtd. 

02-09-2022 

21-10-
2022 

Rs. 
22,43,761.65 

M/s Akash 
Construction, 3, Abdul 

Jabbar Road, P.O: 
Kanchrapara, P.S: 

Bizpur, Dist: 24 Pgs (N) 

7. 
SST-21-

24 
24-05-
2021 

Transportation of 
Saleable Scrap 

CWORKSHOP-KPA-
MECHANICAL/SST-21-

24/00891330037923 
DTD. 06-07-2021 

12-08-
2021 

Rs. 
37,78,634.73 

M/s H.P. Singh & 
Brothers, 18/A, Subodh 
Roy Sarani, Ward No. 
7, P.O: Kanchrapara, 

P.S: Bizpur, Pin: 
743145, 24 Pgs (N). 

8. 

GEMC-
51168774
0395166 

24-06-             
2022 

Certification of 5S 
 P.O. No. GEMC-

511687740395166dtd. 05-
09-2022 

14-11-
2022 

Rs. 1,27,440.00 

M/s Centre for Total 
Quality Management, 
H.I.T. Road, Ichapore, 
Howrah, West Bengal, 

Pin-711104 

9. 
POHBT-

22-24 
16-08-
2022 

Dismantling 
Cleaning                       

Repairing & Re-
fitment Bio-Tank 

LOA No. 
CWORKSHOP-KPA-

MECHANICAL / 
POHBT-22-24 / 

00921670062708dtd. 27-
09-2022 

19-12-
2022 

Rs. 
2,49,39,007.51 

M/s Hughes & Hughes 
Chem Limited, Flat 
No.5, R-10, Nehru 

Enclave, New Delhi- 
110019 

10. 
GEMC-

51168776
2813628 

12-04-
2022 

Spring Cleaning 
P.O. No. GEMC-

511687762813628dtd. 15-
12-2022 

22-12-
2022 

Rs. 
41,65,531.00 

M/s H.P. Singh & 
Brothers, 18/A, Subodh 
Roy Sarani, Ward No. 
7, P.O: Kanchrapara, 

P.S: Bizpur, Pin: 
743145, 24 Pgs (N). 
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11. 
GEMC-

51168777
8195481 

19-01-
2023 

Jungle Cutting & 
Weed Control 

GEMC-
511687778195481 dtd 

03/03/2023 

10-03-
2023 

Rs. 
14,89,529.36 

M/s Shivam 
Construction63/1, 

Kanchrapara, Abdul 
Jabbar Road, North 24 
Parganas, West Bengal. 

W
or

k 
in

 p
ro

gr
es
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12. 
GEMC-

51168778 
1639800 

14-03 
2023 

Stripping of 
different 

components of old 
type EMU 
coaches 

GEMC 
511687781639800 

dtd 28.04.2023 

08.05.20 
23 

Rs. 
13,75,051.00 

M/s H.P. Singh & 
Brothers, old-18/A, 52, 
Gobardhan Dey Sarani, 

Ward No. 17, P.O: 
Kanchrapara, Pin: 

743145, 24 Pgs (N). 

13. 
GWJ-23-

26 
04-04 
2023 

Grinding of 
Welded Joints 

CWORKSHOP-KPA-
MECHANICAL/ 

GWJ-23-26 / 
00891330076352 dtd. 

04-05-2023 

19.05.20
23 

Rs 
24,25,635.09 

M/s H.P. Singh & 
Brothers, old-18/A, 52, 
Gobardhan Dey Sarani, 

Ward No. 17, P.O: 
Kanchrapara, 

Pin:743145, 24 Pgs (N) 

14. EP-23-25 
22-06-
2022 

Exterior Painting 
of BG 

Conventional, 
LHB & DEMU 

Coaches 

CWORKSHOP-KPA-
MECHANICAL/EP-23-

25 / 01215680083207dtd. 
01-08-2022 

12-08-
2023 

Rs. 
31,69,554.76 

M/s Rajesh Enterprise, 
126 Nakari Mondal 
Road, Kanchrapara, 
North Twenty-Four 

Pargans-743145 

15. SB-23-25 
03.07.20

23 
Sand Blasting 

CWORKSHOP-KPA-
MECHANICAL/SB-R-
23-25/ 00928920087477 

DT. 22/09/2023 

27-09-
2023 

Rs. 
2,63,44,640.27 

M/S Basant Kumar Giri 
NH-6, Sahachowk, 

Rajpura, Rakhajungle, 
Kharagpur 

West Midnapur- 
721301 

West Bengal, India 

16. 
GEMC-

51168773
8023399 

25-09-
2023 

Hiring of Trailer 
20T and 9T Truck 
for transportation 

of Railway 
materials 

GEMC-
511687738023399 

19-Oct-2023 

03-11-
2023 

Rs. 
34,80,417.00 

M/s DKS Logistics Pvt. 
Ltd. 

17. 
GEMC-

51168772
6818783 

14-10-
2023 

Hiring of 01 (one) 
no. non-AC 

covered vehicle 
for                     

Dy. CME/C/KPA 

GEMC-
511687726818783 

11-Nov-2023 

04-12-
2023 

Rs. 
10,68,000.00 

M/s J Enterprise, 
Kolkata. 

18. 
GEMC-

51168774
5297016 

19-09-
2023 

Coach Lavatory 
Furnishing  

GEMC-
511687745297016 

28-Dec-2023 

13-01-
2024 

Rs. 
1,06,20,000.00 

Hughes and Hughes 
Chem Limited,  

Suite No. 204,205-206, 
Level-2,Bakshi 

House,40-41, Nehru 
Place,New Delhi, 

South Delhi, DELHI-
110019 

19. 
GEMC-

51168778
2897330 

17-01-
2024 

Bosch  tank 
cleaning 

GEMC-
511687782897330 

26-02-
2024 

Rs. 1,40,500.00 
Rock intelligence & 

securities private 
limited 

20. 
PUTOPC
OAT-24 

05-02-
2024 

PUTOPCOAT 

CWORKSHOP-KPA-
MECHANICAL/PUTOP

COAT-24 / 
01014630098046 dtd. 20-

02-2024 

07-03-
2024 

Rs. 7,25,037.77 

M/s B.R Construction-
North twentyfour 

Parganas, 143 Kabi 
Guru Rabindra Path, 
Kanchrapara, North 

Twenty-Four Parganas- 
743145 

21. PU-24-25 
12-02-
2024 

One time PU 
Painting of Non-
AC Conventional 

& DEMU 
Coaches 

CWORKSHOP-KPA-
MECHANICAL/PU-24-

25/00918710099585 
DTD. 13-03-2024 

------ 
Rs. 

64,69,582.50 
M/S Multi Cleaners, 
Paschim Midnapur 

W
or

k 
ye

t t
o 

be
 s

ta
rt

ed
 

22. 
GEMC-

51168777
9971015 

27-02-
2024 

Under-frame 
Cleaning 

GEMC-
511687779971015 

21-03-
2024 

Rs. 9,96,921.00 

M/s H.P. Singh & 
Brothers, old-18/A, 52, 
Gobardhan Dey Sarani, 

Ward No. 17, P.O: 
         Kanchrapara, 
Pin:743145, 24 Pgs (N) 

W
or

k 
in

 
Pr

og
re

ss
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23. 
SHS-R-

24- 
26 

10-06-
2024 

Welding of 
Strengthening 

brackets on Head 
Stocks 

CWORKSHOP- 
KPA- 

MECHANICAL/ 
SHS-R-24-26 / 

10657110106093 dtd. 
25-06-2024 

 
Rs. 

15,00,535.11 

M/s Ravideep 
Engineering Projects 
solutions pvt. Ltd.,- 

C-68, Rama Park Bloc-
C, Uttam Nagar, West 

Delhi-110059 
 

W
or

k 
ye

t t
o 

be
 

st
ar

te
d 

24. 
SST-R-
24-27 

07-05-
2024 

Transportation of 
Saleable Scrap 

CWORKSHOP-KPA-
MECHANICAL/SST/R-
24-27/00891330105873 

DTD. 21-06-2024 

 
Rs. 

39,72,066.78 

M/s H.P. Singh & 
Brothers, 18/A, Subodh 
Roy Sarani, Ward No. 
7, P.O: Kanchrapara, 

P.S: Bizpur, Pin: 
743145, 24 Pgs (N). 

W
or

k 
to

 b
e 

st
ar

te
d 

fr
om

 
12

-0
8-

20
24

 

25. RTT-24 
24-05-
2024 

Repairing of 
TATA Truck 

CWORKSHOP-KPA-
MECHANICAL/RTT-
24/10914070105874 

DTD. 21-06-2024 

 Rs. 99,883.95 

M/s Swastik Traders-
North Twenty Four 

Parganas, West Bengal-
743145 W

or
k 

ye
t t

o 
be

 s
ta

rt
ed

 

26. 

CAMC-
VTL-20-

477, 
dated: 04-
06-2019 

09.07.20
20 

CAMC of VTL 
machine Dept. 

No. 20-477 
(Make-HYT) 

LOA No. 
CWORKSHOP-KPA-

MECHANICAL/ CAMC-
VTL-20-477/ 

01492450025166 dtd. 04-
09-2020 

14-09-
2020 

Rs. 
26,21,626.17 

M/s AMAC 
ENGINEERING 

SERVICES PVT. LTD, 
CHENNAI 

 

27. 
CAMC-

AJTB-20-
473 

08.01.20
21 

CAMC of AJTB 
machine Dept. 

No. 20-473 
(Make-HYT) 

LOA No. 
CWORKSHOP-KPA-

MECHANICAL/ CAMC-
AJTB-20-473/ 

01492450032442 dtd. 22-
02-2021 

03-03-
2021 

Rs. 
30,69,000.00 

M/s AMAC 
ENGINEERING 

SERVICES PVT. LTD, 
CHENNAI 

28. 

CAMC-
CNC-

SWL-20-
466 

01.09.20
21 

CAMC of CNC 
SWL Machine, Sl. 

No. SWL-73, 
Dept. No. 20/66 

LOA No. 
CWORKSHOP-KPA-

MECHANICAL/ CAMC-
CNC-SWL-20-

466/00900100047049 dtd. 
23-12-2021 

07-01-
2022 

Rs. 
94,56,252.25 

M/s HYT, PUNE 

29. 
Calibratio
n-22-25 

05.08.20
22 

Calibration of 462 
nos. Measuring 
Instrument and 

Gauges 

e-LOA no. 
CWORKSHOP-KPA-

MECHANICAL/ 
Calibration22-

25/10165420060973dtd. 
01-09-2022 

08-09-
2022 

Rs. 5,99,741.02 

M/S TECHNO 
CALIBRATION 

LABORATORY PVT. 
LTD., HOWRAH 

30. 
GEMC-

51168772
2223524 

17-10-
2022 

CAMC for CNC 
ATL, Deptt. No. 

20/486 

P.O. No. GEMC-
511687722223524 dtd. 

09-11-2022 

16-11-
2022 

Rs. 
32,88,800.00 

M/s AMAC 
ENGINEERING 

SERVICES PVT. LTD, 
CHENNAI 

31. 
GEMC-

51168772
8726713 

23-09-
2022 

CAMC of CNC 
VTL Machine, 

Deptt. No. 20/470 

P.O. GEMC-
511687728726713 dtd. 

14-11-2022 

19-11-
2022 

Rs. 
26,58,850.00 

M/s AMAC 
ENGINEERING 
SERVICES PVT. 
LTD, CHENNAI 

32. 
GEMC-

51168770
5048719 

18-11-
2022 

CAMC of CNC 
SWL Machine 

Deptt. No. 20/487 

P.O. GEMC-
511687705048719 dtd. 

11-01-2023 

18-01-
2023 

Rs. 
58,62,880.00 

M/s AMAC 
ENGINEERING 
SERVICES PVT. 
LTD, CHENNAI 

33. 

GEM Bid 
No. 

GEM/202
3/B/32292

81 dtd. 
06.03.202

3 

21-03-
23 

CAMC OF BBM 
WHEEL PRESS, 

DEPTT NO-
20/474 

GEMC-
511687762406654 Dated 

05.04.2023 

12-04-
2023 

 
Rs.41,45,000.00 

M/s. Das & Sons 
Enterprises 

34. 

GEM Bid 
No. 

2023/B/31
01945 Dt. 

09-02-
2023 

01-03-
23 

CAMC of 
Electrically 

Operated (Pit 
Type) Multi 

Truck Traverser, 
80 t capacity, 

Dept. No. 18/232 

GEMC-
511687733966410 dated 

05.04.2023 

12-04-
2023 

 
Rs.44,45,567.40 M/s. S.S Corporation 
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35. 

GEM/20
23/B/393
9620 dtd. 

11-09-
2023 

26-09-
2023 

CAMC of Oxy-
Acetylene 
Regulators 

GEMC-
511687751983354 dtd. 

16-10-2023 

25-10-
2023 

Rs. 7,47,658.00 
M/s E-Tech 
Engineering 

 

36. 

GEM/20
24/B/478
6540 dtd. 
19.03.24 

02.04.20
24 

CAMC of 
Different type of 

welding set 

GEMC- 
511687791472614 dtd. 

28.05.2024 

05.06.20
24 

Rs. 
22,86,132.00 

M/s Mechatron 
Engineering Co 

 

37. 

GEM/20
24/B/479
6308 dtd. 
18.03.24 

02.04.20
24 

CAMC of 
Vertical Turning 
Lathe Machine 

GEMC- 
511687730190553 dtd. 

14.06.2024 

24.06.20
24 

Rs. 
23,46,355.42 

M/s Mechatron 
Engineering Co 

 

 


